

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 336/2019

RASHIDUL JAFAR @ CHOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173737/2019-GRANT OF BAIL and IA
No.173733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Z.U. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Videndra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Dharma Teja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

None appears for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, considering the physical condition of the petitioner as placed before us and also the period of custody undergone, we direct him to be released on provisional bail on terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the Sessions Court concerned.

Tag with Writ Petition [Cr1] No.162/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER